SOUTH DAKOTA

\ South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Sunshine (Haakon) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
1995 Northern Pike 150 Adult
1992 Largemouth Bass 300 Large
1991 Largemouth Bass 1,000 Fingerling
1988 Largemouth Bass 151 Adult
1987 Largemouth Bass 500 Juvenile
1986 Rainbow Trout 500 Fingerling
1985 Golden Shiner 500 Adult
1985 Largemouth Bass 500 Adult
1983 Channel Catfish 78 Adult
1982 Largemouth Bass 2,000 Fingerling
1979 Walleye 300 Adult
1978 Largemouth Bass 7,000 Fingerling
1978 Rainbow Trout 1,000 Catchable
1978 Rainbow Trout 3,000 Fingerling
1977 Largemouth Bass 7 Adult
1976 Largemouth Bass 50 Adult
1976 Largemouth Bass 3,000 Fingerling
1976 Largemouth Bass 400 Juvenile
1975 Rainbow Trout 4,300 Fingerling
1974 Rainbow Trout 3,000 Fingerling
1967 Channel Catfish 3,125 Fingerling
1967 Walleye 1,780 Fingerling
1966 Channel Catfish 750 Fingerling
1966 Walleye 24 Adult
1965 Walleye 1,000 Fingerling
1963 Walleye 600 Fingerling
1960 Walleye 75 Adult
1955 Black Bullhead 750 Adult
1955 Black Crappie 100 Adult
1955 Channel Catfish 5 Adult

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



1955
1955
1955
1955
1952
1940
1940
1936
1936

Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Channel Catfish
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead

Largemouth Bass

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

350
107
25
3,500
1,000
7,400
11,000
2,000
500

Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling

Report Created: 1/19/2025



