

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Sunshine (Haakon) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*	Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
1995	Northern Pike	150	Adult		
1992	Largemouth Bass	300	Large		
1991	Largemouth Bass	1,000	Fingerling		
1988	Largemouth Bass	151	Adult		
1987	Largemouth Bass	500	Juvenile		
1986	Rainbow Trout	500	Fingerling		
1985	Golden Shiner	500	Adult		
1985	Largemouth Bass	500	Adult		
1983	Channel Catfish	78	Adult		
1982	Largemouth Bass	2,000	Fingerling		
1979	Walleye	300	Adult		
1978	Largemouth Bass	7,000	Fingerling		
1978	Rainbow Trout	1,000	Catchable		
1978	Rainbow Trout	3,000	Fingerling		
1977	Largemouth Bass	7	Adult		
1976	Largemouth Bass	50	Adult		
1976	Largemouth Bass	3,000	Fingerling		
1976	Largemouth Bass	400	Juvenile		
1975	Rainbow Trout	4,300	Fingerling		
1974	Rainbow Trout	3,000	Fingerling		
1967	Channel Catfish	3,125	Fingerling		
1967	Walleye	1,780	Fingerling		
1966	Channel Catfish	750	Fingerling		
1966	Walleye	24	Adult		
1965	Walleye	1,000	Fingerling		
1963	Walleye	600	Fingerling		
1960	Walleye	75	Adult		
1955	Black Bullhead	750	Adult		
1955	Black Crappie	100	Adult		
1955	Channel Catfish	5	Adult		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

1955	Largemouth Bass	350	Adult
1955	Largemouth Bass	107	Fingerling
1955	Walleye	25	Adult
1955	Yellow Perch	3,500	Adult
1952	Channel Catfish	1,000	Fingerling
1940	Black Bullhead	7,400	Adult
1940	Black Bullhead	11,000	Fingerling
1936	Black Bullhead	2,000	Adult
1936	Largemouth Bass	500	Fingerling

Report Created: 1/19/2025